29TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES CITY OF STAMFORD

President
RANDALL M. SKIGEN
Clerk of the Board
ANNIE M. SUMMERVILLE

Majority Leader
ELAINE MITCHELL
Minority Leader
MARY L. FEDELI

RESOLUTION NO. 3753 APPROVING A WAIVER OF THE RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT MARK MISLOW AS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF SMITH HOUSE

WHEREAS, Charter Section C5-20-20, Qualifications, states that "(b) Every person appointed to office ... shall be and remain a resident elector of the City;" and

WHEREAS, the Charter provides for a waiver of this requirement in specific cases by a majority vote of the Board of Representatives; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interest of the City of Stamford to waive the residency requirement for the appointment of Robert Mark Mislow as Director of Executive Director of Smith House for the period July 1, 2015 through July 2, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE 29TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES THAT:

The residency requirement as provided for in Section 5-20-20(b) of the Charter of the City of Stamford is hereby waived with respect to the appointment of Robert Mark Mislow as Director of Executive Director of Smith House for the period July 1, 2015 through July 2, 2016.

This resolution is effective upon enactment.

This resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda at the Regular Meeting of the 29th Board of Representatives held on Monday, August 4, 2015.

Randall M. Skigen, President 29th Board of Representatives

Annie M. Summerville, Clerk 29th Board of Representatives

ummercele

cc: Mayor David Martin

Michael Handler, Director of Administration

Ernie Orgera, Chair, WPCA & Director of Operations

Thomas Madden, Director of Economic Development

Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety

Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs

Donna Loglisci, Town and City Clerk Lee Berta, Assistant Director of OPM